
Overall Class

No. Class Name Car Place Place

500 MRCI    -   KIRKISTOWN SPRINT   -   Saturday 4 October 2008

P. 1  P. 2  T. 1  T. 2  Fastest Class

69 13 Simon Woodside 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 117.24 138.64 123.90 112.53 112.53 1 13 1

33 12 William Loughridge 1.4 Force Suzuki 129.78 120.74 122.57 114.62 114.62 2 12 1

611 13 Simon McKinley 2.0 Reynard FVL 125.63 136.59 141.70 120.14 120.14 3 13 2

120 3 Seamus Morris 2.5 Darrian T90 120.09 136.04 121.24 DNS 121.24 4 3 1

93 5 Drew Stewart 2.0 Ford Escort 136.34 126.38 123.23 139.84 123.23 5 5 1

117 12 Enda Byrne 1.3 Sheane Suzuki Fail 131.60 131.18 124.43 124.43 6 12 2

47 3 Stephen Donnelly 2.0 Locost Honda 128.02 Fail 125.88 129.17 125.88 7 3 2

138 2 Robert Gage 1.5 Maguire Mini 131.49 132.41 127.17 Fail 127.17 8 2 1

61 13 Lee Stanworth 2.0 Reynard FVL 119.18 185.18 Fail 127.96 127.96 9 13 3

171 5 Gary Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 133.41 131.80 128.23 DNS 128.23 10 5 2

163 3 Richard Bell 2.0t Ford Sierra Cosworth 136.43 Fail 130.65 129.18 129.18 11 3 3

71 5 Norman Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 133.13 136.56 129.64 DNS 129.64 12 5 3

55 9 Mark Crawford 1.0 Stryker Honda 141.95 130.34 129.98 129.65 129.65 13 9 1

38 2 Rudi Gage 1.5 Maguire Mini 127.60 133.32 129.74 Fail 129.74 14 2 2

32 12 Christopher Houston 1.0 OMS Suzuki 143.12 137.60 138.32 130.25 130.25 15 12 3

52 9 Richard Morgan 1.0 Westfield Honda 138.90 147.92 130.29 131.58 130.29 16 9 2

13 12 Robert McGimpsey 1.6 Van Diemen RF84 138.58 NTR 135.93 130.38 130.38 17 12 4

141 11 Mark Hood 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 137.16 134.82 133.21 130.42 130.42 18 11 1

917 3 Jimmy Dougan 1.3 Locost Suzuki 131.77 130.75 130.82 DNS 130.82 19 3 4

211 1 Seamus Hobbs 1.3 Maguire Mini 137.36 138.09 130.93 159.74 130.93 20 1 1

74 14 Ted Johnston 2.0t Ford Escort 137.31 140.37 136.57 131.11 131.11 21 14 1

10 4 David Laird 1.6 Fiat Punto 136.42 158.11 131.25 131.77 131.25 22 4 1

9 11 John Stewart 1.6 Reynard FF84 138.16 135.79 136.25 131.54 131.54 23 11 2

19 5 William Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 157.63 138.60 131.67 132.94 131.67 24 5 4

64 12 Richard Kinnear 2.0 Reynard SF84 141.78 142.54 141.35 131.80 131.80 25 12 5

90 11 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF83 137.11 133.43 132.51 132.24 132.24 26 11 3

46 3 David Mutch 1.3 Tiger Suzuki 176.15 133.45 132.36 Fail 132.36 27 3 5

4 6 Steven Gault 1.6 Peugeot 106 136.06 136.98 132.48 Fail 132.48 28 6 1

17 12 John Mahon 1.3 Sheane Suzuki 154.14 152.94 144.67 132.72 132.72 29 12 6

11 4 Alan Cassells 1.6 Peugeot 106 136.39 136.67 134.59 133.00 133.00 30 4 2

114 11 James Graham 1.6 Graham FV 148.58 DNS 141.97 133.00 133.00 30 11 4

341 9 Patrick McGoldrick 1.0 Locost Honda 137.19 134.44 133.01 138.08 133.01 32 9 3

15 4 John Devine 1.6 Honda Civic 135.58 133.78 133.45 135.65 133.45 33 4 3

351 12 Russell Stanworth 0.6 Global GT Light 152.29 NTR 135.57 133.78 133.78 34 12 7

191 5 Brian Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 144.30 139.75 133.88 137.57 133.88 35 5 5

77 11 Brendan Duggan 1.6 Van Diemen RF84 141.23 135.36 134.88 134.70 134.70 36 11 5

49 11 Anthony Devlin 1.6 Sheane FV 162.35 140.43 135.82 134.82 134.82 37 11 6

45 6 Derek Brogan 1.7 Ford Fiesta 145.23 137.00 134.95 139.05 134.95 38 6 2

148 11 Gerry Callaghan 1.6 Sheane FV01 139.99 137.79 142.02 135.49 135.49 39 11 7

92 5 Stephen Parke 2.0 Ford Escort 145.32 161.47 140.67 137.33 137.33 40 5 6

63 9 Brian McGoldrick 1.0 Locost Honda 141.36 140.37 Fail 137.94 137.94 41 9 4

44 11 Peter Morgan 1.6 Van Diemen RF92 149.85 DNS 138.66 DNS 138.66 42 11 8

35 12 Siobhan McCann 0.6 Global GT Light 165.49 139.99 138.84 145.42 138.84 43 12 8

731 3 Robin McGrath 2.0 Luego Ford 134.46 139.18 Fail 139.41 139.41 44 3 6

1 5 David Wilson 2.0 Ford Escort 140.68 156.44 140.18 Fail 140.18 45 5 7

40 11 Robbie Stevens 1.6 PRS RH01 143.68 142.52 140.77 140.97 140.77 46 11 9

161 4 Samantha Thom 1.6 Peugeot 106 144.61 138.93 Fail 141.56 141.56 47 4 4

166 13 Alan Soutar 2.0 Mondiale M84T 144.35 130.06 142.05 DNS 142.05 48 13 4

168 1 Nigel Bryson 1.3 Fiat Uno 143.59 146.80 142.67 157.94 142.67 49 1 2

34 6 William Hutton 1.5 BL Mini 147.82 142.82 142.70 144.53 142.70 50 6 3

22 4 Norman Rutherford 1.6 Talbot Sunbeam 147.27 147.04 144.24 147.94 144.24 51 4 5

16 7 Peter Mitchell 1.8 VW Golf GTi 148.65 145.59 144.26 144.62 144.26 52 7 1

73 3 Mike McGrath 2.0 Luego Ford 156.35 150.86 144.76 DNS 144.76 53 3 7

2 1 Ian Howard 1.3 Maguire Mini 138.68 150.38 144.81 148.52 144.81 54 1 3

20 2 Gardiner McIlwaine 2.0 Westfield SE 156.99 149.36 150.75 146.23 146.23 55 2 3

481 11 James Friel 1.6 Sheane FV01 156.40 149.09 146.68 Fail 146.68 56 11 10

85 9 Roger Gordon 1.6 Toyota MR2 153.77 150.55 147.34 146.79 146.79 57 9 5

135 11 Scott Milligan 1.6 Leastone JH002 156.73 150.14 151.47 147.56 147.56 58 11 11

39 4 Alan Hyde 1.4 Vauxhall Nova 147.77 149.02 147.80 152.68 147.80 59 4 6

48 10 Allan Thompson 1.5 MG Midget 158.79 152.35 158.23 150.96 150.96 60 10 1

86 8 Graham Boyce 2.0 Dax Rush 151.17 156.87 151.39 151.87 151.39 61 8 1

76 7 Phil Dorman 1.7 Westfield Ford 183.80 153.35 151.82 153.88 151.82 62 7 2

116 4 Ryan Stuart 1.2 Vauxhall Nova 160.48 154.99 155.14 153.06 153.06 63 4 7

50 8 Kevin Haveron 2.0 Westfield SE 157.70 154.47 155.19 154.02 154.02 64 8 2

501 12 Darryl Ramsey 1.3 OMS Honda 158.10 152.78 159.51 DNS 159.51 65 12 9

36 12 Ken Steed 1.1 Jedi Stiletto Suzuki 185.12 NTR 168.78 DNS 168.78 66 12 10

14 1 Ian Evans 1.0 Austin Metro 186.57 184.00 182.86 Fail 182.86 67 1 4

18 5 Noel Strain 2.0 Vauxhall Nova 144.19 DNS DNS DNS . . 5

23 5 Mark Greer 2.0 Ford Escort 144.24 155.14 DNS DNS . . 5

27 12 Mark Steed 1.0 Maguire Stiletto 146.18 Fail Fail DNS . . 12

30 13 Robert Morgan 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 123.23 DNS DNS DNS . . 13

41 4 Alan Roddy 1.6 Peugeot 106 Fail DNS DNS DNS . . 4

66 13 Peter Carvill 2.0 Mondiale M84T 135.29 136.07 Fail DNS . . 13

96 9 Andy Parkinson 1.0 MK Indy Honda 150.39 Fail DNS DNS . . 9

130 11 Padraig Halvey 1.6 Sheane FV97 151.89 150.33 Fail Fail . . 11

146 13 Rory Stephens 1.5 Radical SR3 168.14 DNS DNS DNS . . 13

414 9 Raymond Harbinson 1.0 Locost Yamaha 168.18 DNS DNS DNS . . 9



Overall Class

No. Class Name Car Place Place

500 MRCI    -   KIRKISTOWN SPRINT   -   Saturday 4 October 2008

P. 1  P. 2  T. 1  T. 2  Fastest Class

Class 1 1.00 1

211 1 Seamus Hobbs 1.3 Maguire Mini 137.36 138.09 130.93 159.74 130.93 20 1 1

168 1 Nigel Bryson 1.3 Fiat Uno 143.59 146.80 142.67 157.94 142.67 49 1 2

2 1 Ian Howard 1.3 Maguire Mini 138.68 150.38 144.81 148.52 144.81 54 1 3

14 1 Ian Evans 1.0 Austin Metro 186.57 184.00 182.86 Fail 182.86 67 1 4

Class 2 1.00 2

138 2 Robert Gage 1.5 Maguire Mini 131.49 132.41 127.17 Fail 127.17 8 2 1

38 2 Rudi Gage 1.5 Maguire Mini 127.60 133.32 129.74 Fail 129.74 14 2 2

20 2 Gardiner McIlwaine 2.0 Westfield SE 156.99 149.36 150.75 146.23 146.23 55 2 3

Class 3 1.00 3

120 3 Seamus Morris 2.5 Darrian T90 120.09 136.04 121.24 DNS 121.24 4 3 1

47 3 Stepnen Donnelly 2.0 Locost Honda 128.02 Fail 125.88 129.17 125.88 7 3 2

163 3 Richard Bell 2.0t Ford Sierra Cosworth 136.43 Fail 130.65 129.18 129.18 11 3 3

917 3 Jimmy Dougan 1.3 Locost Suzuki 131.77 130.75 130.82 DNS 130.82 19 3 4

46 3 David Mutch 1.3 Tiger Suzuki 176.15 133.45 132.36 Fail 132.36 27 3 5

731 3 Robin McGrath 2.0 Luego Ford 134.46 139.18 Fail 139.41 139.41 44 3 6

73 3 Mike McGrath 2.0 Luego Ford 156.35 150.86 144.76 DNS 144.76 53 3 7

Class 4 1.00 4

10 4 David Laird 1.6 Fiat Punto 136.42 158.11 131.25 131.77 131.25 22 4 1

11 4 Alan Cassells 1.6 Peugeot 106 136.39 136.67 134.59 133.00 133.00 30 4 2

15 4 John Devine 1.6 Honda Civic 135.58 133.78 133.45 135.65 133.45 33 4 3

161 4 Samantha Thom 1.6 Peugeot 106 144.61 138.93 Fail 141.56 141.56 47 4 4

22 4 Norman Rutherford 1.6 Talbot Sunbeam 147.27 147.04 144.24 147.94 144.24 51 4 5

39 4 Alan Hyde 1.4 Vauxhall Nova 147.77 149.02 147.80 152.68 147.80 59 4 6

116 4 Ryan Stuart 1.2 Vauxhall Nova 160.48 154.99 155.14 153.06 153.06 63 4 7

41 4 Alan Roddy 1.6 Peugeot 106 Fail DNS DNS DNS . . 4

Class 5 1.00 5

93 5 Drew Stewart 2.0 Ford Escort 136.34 126.38 123.23 139.84 123.23 5 5 1

171 5 Gary Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 133.41 131.80 128.23 DNS 128.23 10 5 2

71 5 Norman Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 133.13 136.56 129.64 DNS 129.64 12 5 3

19 5 William Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 157.63 138.60 131.67 132.94 131.67 24 5 4

191 5 Brian Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 144.30 139.75 133.88 137.57 133.88 35 5 5

92 5 Stephen Parke 2.0 Ford Escort 145.32 161.47 140.67 137.33 137.33 40 5 6

1 5 David Wilson 2.0 Ford Escort 140.68 156.44 140.18 Fail 140.18 45 5 7

18 5 Noel Strain 2.0 Vauxhall Nova 144.19 DNS DNS DNS . . 5

23 5 Mark Greer 2.0 Ford Escort 144.24 155.14 DNS DNS . . 5

Class 6 1.00 6

4 6 Steven Gault 1.6 Peugeot 106 136.06 136.98 132.48 Fail 132.48 28 6 1

45 6 Derek Brogan 1.7 Ford Fiesta 145.23 137.00 134.95 139.05 134.95 38 6 2

34 6 William Hutton 1.5 BL Mini 147.82 142.82 142.70 144.53 142.70 50 6 3

Class 7 1.00 7

16 7 Peter Mitchell 1.8 VW Golf GTi 148.65 145.59 144.26 144.62 144.26 52 7 1

76 7 Phil Dorman 1.7 Westfield Ford 183.80 153.35 151.82 153.88 151.82 62 7 2

Class 8 1.00 8

86 8 Graham Boyce 2.0 Dax Rush 151.17 156.87 151.39 151.87 151.39 61 8 1

50 8 Kevin Haveron 2.0 Westfield SE 157.70 154.47 155.19 154.02 154.02 64 8 2

Class 9 1.00 9

55 9 Mark Crawford 1.0 Stryker Honda 141.95 130.34 129.98 129.65 129.65 13 9 1

52 9 Richard Morgan 1.0 Westfield Honda 138.90 147.92 130.29 131.58 130.29 16 9 2

341 9 Patrick McGoldrick 1.0 Locost Honda 137.19 134.44 133.01 138.08 133.01 32 9 3

63 9 Brian McGoldrick 1.0 Locost Honda 141.36 140.37 Fail 137.94 137.94 41 9 4

85 9 Roger Gordon 1.6 Toyota MR2 153.77 150.55 147.34 146.79 146.79 57 9 5

96 9 Andy Parkinson 1.0 MK Indy Honda 150.39 Fail DNS DNS . . 9

414 9 Raymond Harbinson 1.0 Locost Yamaha 168.18 DNS DNS DNS . . 9

Class 10 1.00 10

48 10 Allan Thompson 1.5 MG Midget 158.79 152.35 158.23 150.96 150.96 60 10 1

Class 11 1.00 11

141 11 Mark Hood 1.6 Van Diemen RF90 137.16 134.82 133.21 130.42 130.42 18 11 1

9 11 John Stewart 1.6 Reynard FF84 138.16 135.79 136.25 131.54 131.54 23 11 2

90 11 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF83 137.11 133.43 132.51 132.24 132.24 26 11 3

114 11 James Graham 1.6 Graham FV 148.58 DNS 141.97 133.00 133.00 30 11 4

77 11 Brendan Duggan 1.6 Van Diemen RF84 141.23 135.36 134.88 134.70 134.70 36 11 5

49 11 Anthony Devlin 1.6 Sheane FV 162.35 140.43 135.82 134.82 134.82 37 11 6

148 11 Gerry Callaghan 1.6 Sheane FV01 139.99 137.79 142.02 135.49 135.49 39 11 7

44 11 Peter Morgan 1.6 Van Diemen RF92 149.85 DNS 138.66 DNS 138.66 42 11 8

40 11 Robbie Stevens 1.6 PRS RH01 143.68 142.52 140.77 140.97 140.77 46 11 9

481 11 James Friel 1.6 Sheane FV01 156.40 149.09 146.68 Fail 146.68 56 11 10

135 11 Scott Milligan 1.6 Leastone JH002 156.73 150.14 151.47 147.56 147.56 58 11 11

130 11 Padraig Halvey 1.6 Sheane FV97 151.89 150.33 Fail Fail . . 11

Class 12 1.00 12

33 12 William Loughridge 1.4 Force Suzuki 129.78 120.74 122.57 114.62 114.62 2 12 1

117 12 Enda Byrne 1.3 Sheane Suzuki Fail 131.60 131.18 124.43 124.43 6 12 2

32 12 Christopher Houston 1.0 OMS Suzuki 143.12 137.60 138.32 130.25 130.25 15 12 3

13 12 Robert McGimpsey 1.6 Van Diemen RF84 138.58 NTR 135.93 130.38 130.38 17 12 4

64 12 Richard Kinnear 2.0 Reynard SF84 141.78 142.54 141.35 131.80 131.80 25 12 5

17 12 John Mahon 1.3 Sheane Suzuki 154.14 152.94 144.67 132.72 132.72 29 12 6

351 12 Russell Stanworth 0.6 Global GT Light 152.29 NTR 135.57 133.78 133.78 34 12 7

35 12 Siobhan McCann 0.6 Global GT Light 165.49 139.99 138.84 145.42 138.84 43 12 8

501 12 Darryl Ramsey 1.3 OMS Honda 158.10 152.78 159.51 DNS 159.51 65 12 9

36 12 Ken Steed 1.1 Jedi Stiletto Suzuki 185.12 NTR 168.78 DNS 168.78 66 12 10

27 12 Mark Steed 1.0 Maguire Stiletto 146.18 Fail Fail DNS . . 12

Class 13 1.00 13

69 13 Simon Woodside 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 117.24 138.64 123.90 112.53 112.53 1 13 1

611 13 Simon McKinley 2.0 Reynard FVL 125.63 136.59 141.70 120.14 120.14 3 13 2

61 13 Lee Stanworth 2.0 Reynard FVL 119.18 185.18 Fail 127.96 127.96 9 13 3

166 13 Alan Soutar 2.0 Mondiale M84T 144.35 130.06 142.05 DNS 142.05 48 13 4

30 13 Robert Morgan 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 123.23 DNS DNS DNS . . 13

66 13 Peter Carvill 2.0 Mondiale M84T 135.29 136.07 Fail DNS . . 13

146 13 Rory Stephens 1.5 Radical SR3 168.14 DNS DNS DNS . . 13

Class 14 1.00 14

74 14 Ted Johnston 2.0t Ford Escort 137.31 140.37 136.57 131.11 131.11 21 14 1


